797
Text
796
Text
Note: Orders must be made in multiples of the minimum order unit (multiples of 300). Switches are not sold individually.
Tactile Switch (Hinged Type) – B3J
Ta
ct

■ The hinge button is available in a wide variety
of colors (five standard colors).
Ordering Information
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Switching capacity 1 to 50 mA, 5 to 24 VDC (resistive load)
Ambient temperature -25°C to 70°C, at 60% maximum (with no icing)
Ambient humidity 35% to 85% (for +5°C to 35°C)
Contact configuration SPST-NO
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max. (rated: 1 mA, 5 VDC)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 250 VDC)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min
Bounce time 5 ms max.
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude
Shock resistance Destruction: 1,000 m/s2 {approx. 100G} max.
Malfunction: 100 m/s2 {approx. 10G} max.
Life expectancy 3,000,000 operations min.
Weight Approx. 1.5 to 1.7 g
Colour No LED One LED Two LEDs (left and right)
Red Yellow Green Red/Yellow Red/Green Yellow/Green
Light grey B3J-1000 B3J-2000 B3J-3000 B3J-4000 B3J-5000 B3J-6000 B3J-7000
Black B3J-1100 B3J-2100 B3J-3100 B3J-4100 B3J-5100 B3J-6100 B3J-7100
Orange B3J-1200 B3J-2200 B3J-3200 B3J-4200 B3J-5200 B3J-6200 B3J-7200
Yellow B3J-1300 B3J-2300 B3J-3300 B3J-4300 B3J-5300 B3J-6300 B3J-7300
Blue B3J-1400 B3J-2400 B3J-3400 B3J-4400 B3J-5400 B3J-6400 B3J-7400
Tactile Switch (Doubled-sealed Type) – B3WN
■ Operating Characteristics
Item B3WN-6002 (S) B3WN-6005
Operating force (OF) 1.96±0.69 N {200±70 gf} 2.55±0.69N {260±70gf}